ONE STOP EARLY VOTING IN CHATHAM COUNTY
BEGINS OCTOBER 20, 2016 AT FOUR ONE STOP VOTING SITES

. PITTSBORO
BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE
984 -E1 THOMPSON STREET IN PITTSBORO
2. SILERCITY
EARL B. FITTS COMMUNITY CENTER
111 SOUTH THIRD AVE IN SILER CITY
(BESIDE BRAXTON MANOR)
3. NORTH CHATHAM WILL BE LOCATED AT
1015 ANDREWS STORE RD., PITTSBORO NC
THIS A TEMP. BUILDING AT BRIAR CHAPEL PARK
4. GOLDSTON
GOLDSTON TOWN HALL — 40 A CORAL AVENUE IN GOLDSTON.
(THE ENTRANCE IS ACROSS FROM DOLLAR GENERAL)

—

THE PITTSBORO BOE OFFICE HOURS

Thursday, Oct. 20 8-7 Friday, Oct. 21 8-7
Saturday, Oct. 22 10-5 Monday, Oct. 24 8-7
Tuesday, Oct. 25 8-7 Wednesday, Oct 26 8-7
Thursday, Oct. 27 8-7 Friday, Oct 28 8-7
Saturday, Oct 29 10-5 Monday, Oct. 31 8-7
Tuesday, Nov. 1 8-7 Wednesday, Nov. 2 8-7
Thursday, Nov. 3 8-7 Friday, Nov. 4 8-7
Saturday, Nov. 5 10 -3
THE SILER CITY, GOLDSTON AND NORTH CHATHAM SITE HOURS
Thursday, Oct. 20 10-7 Friday, Oct. 21 10-7
Saturday, Oct. 22 10-5 Monday, Oct. 24 10-7
Tuesday, Oct. 25 10-7 Wednesday, Oct 26 10-7
| Thursday, Oct. 27 10-7 Friday, Oct 28 10-7
Saturday, Oct 29 10-5 Monday, Oct. 31 10-7
Tuesday, Nov. 1 10-7 Wednesday, Nov. 2 10-7
Thursday, Nov. 3 10-7 Friday, Nov. 4 10-7
Saturday, Nov. 5 10 -3

ANY REGISTERED VOTER IN CHATHAM COUNTY IS ELIGIBLE TO VOTE AT
ANY OF THE FOUR SITES. THE VOTER REGISTRATION DEADLINE IS OCTOBER 14™, BUT IN

PERSON REGISTRATIONIS AVAILABLE AT ALL FOUR SITES.

The last day to take advantageof early votmg is Saturday, November 5, 2016.
EXERCISE YOUR RIGHT TO VOTEI

ELECTION DAY IS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2016.

VOTE AT YOUR REGULAR POLLING PLACE ON ELECTION DAY.
CALL THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE AT 919~545-8500 WITH ANY QUESTIONS.



